FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date  Month Day Year  O6 07 1000					
Reel # Frame #	06 07 1999 ☐ Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name ConSelltant Publishing Ven	Month Day Year					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion Florida					
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name ConSelltant Group Co						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Composed of	40 340					
Composed of	te 340					
Address (line 1)  2 Prestige Place, Sui  Address (line 2)						
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Dayton  City	Ohio 45342 State Country Zip Code					
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Dayton	Ohio State Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Dayton  City	Ohio State Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Dayton  City  Individual  General Partnership	Ohio State Country State Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate					
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Dayton  City  Individual  General Partnership  X Corporation  Association	Ohio  State Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Dayton  City  Individual  General Partnership  X  Corporation  Association  Other  X  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Ohio  State Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 militudes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0881-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Peckage 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) inform**FRA BEMARK**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
700004907
REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0885

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic F	Representative Name	e and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.		
Name		- Print Branchi			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Number (4	14) 277-5000		
Name	Marta S. Levine		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Address (line 1)	Quarles & Brady LLP				
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Av	venue			
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, Wisconsi	n 53202			
Address (line 4)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Pages		of pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 4		
Trademark 4	including any attachme	s) or Registration Number(s)	The state of the s		
		er <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO N:)T ENTER BO	Mark if additional numbers attached  TH numbers for the same property).		
	emark Application Num		ration Number(s)		
		2232 301			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X					
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or i	fadditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 17-0055		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Marta S. Le	vine	Mach Leucis	April 18, 2001		
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0886

APPILIAVII
------------

STATE OF OHIO	)
MONTGOMERY COUNTY	)

The undersigned, being sworn, hereby deposes and says that:

The attached photocopy of the Assignment of Partnership Interest by and between Gary Nevins, ConSelltant Publishing Ventures, LLP, and ConSelltant Group Corporation, dated as of June 2, 1999, is a true and correct copy of the original executed document.

Richard J. Berthy

Personally came before me this \_/ \_/ day of April, 2001 the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of Ohio

My commission expires

KATHY R. CHAMBERS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 25, 2005

. 5040981.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0887

## ASSIGNMENT OF PARTNERSHIP INTEREST

This Assignment is made as of the 2.10 day of JUNE 1999 by and between GARY NEVINS ("Assignor") and ConSELLtant Group Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("Assignee").

## RECITALS

- A. Assignor and Assignee formed a Florida limited liability partnership named ConSELLtant Publishing Ventures, LLP ("Partnership") in accordance with the terms and provisions of a Limited Liability Partnership Agreement dated as of the 5th day of September, 1997, as amended by First Amendment to Limited Liability Partnership Agreement dated January 15, 1998 ("Partnership Agreement").
- B. The parties have agreed that Assignor shall assign all of his interest in the Partnership to the Assignee and have executed this Assignment to evidence their understanding.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Partnership, together with any appurtenances in connection therewith. By his execution below, the Assignee accepts this assignment. By its execution below, the Partnership hereby consents to this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hand and seal as of the day and year first above written.

Wilsness No. 1

GARY NEVINS

Witness No. 2

Printed Name of Witness No

STATE OF FLORIDA )  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S		
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the fore  day of	RY NEVINS, who is personal identification.  Notary Public - State of Flor Printed Name of Notary  My Commission Expires:	lly known to me or who
STATE OF OHIO )  §§  COUNTY OF Montgomery		
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the for 7 day of June, 1999, to ConSELLtant Group Corporation, an Ohio Publishing Ventures, LLP, a Florida limite who is personally known to me or who proceed that the formula is personally known to me or who proceed that the formula is personally known to me or who proceed that the formula is personally known to me or who proceed that the formula is personally known to me or who proceed that the formula is personally known to me or who proceed that the formula is personally known to me or who proceed that the formula is personally known to me or who proceed that the formula is personally known to me or who proceed that the formula is personally known to me or who proceed that the formula is personally known to me or who proceed that the formula is personally known to me or who proceed that the formula is personally known to me or who proceed that the formula is personally known to me or who proceed that the formula is personally known to me or who proceed that the formula is personally known to me or who proceed the formula is personally known to me or who proceed the formula is personally known to me or who proceed the formula is personally known to me or who proceed the formula is personally known to me or who proceed the formula is personally known to me or who proceed the formula is personally known to me or who proceed the formula is personally known to me or who proceed the formula is personally known to me or who proceed the formula is personally known to me or who proceed the formula is personally known to me or who proceed the formula is personally known to me or who proceed the formula is personally known to me or who proceed the formula is personally known to me or who proceed the formula is personally known to me or who proceed the formula is personally known to me or who personally known to me or wh	by RICHARD BERTHY, as corporation, as Managing I additionally partnership, on be	Partner of ConSELLtant half of said partnership, as identification.
STATE OF OHIO )		
§§ COUNTY OF Montgomery	ur.	
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the for 7 day of June, 1999, the Consellation of Consellation of Consellation of Consellation of the Personally known to me or who produced the Consellation of the Consellation of Cons	Notary Public - State of Ohi	C.FC , of uch corporation, who is as identification.
P:\DATA\WD_REAL\CONSELL\FL_KEYS.PUR\ASSIGN? PSH	Printed Name of Notary My Commission Expires:	PHYLLIS A. FENNER, Notary Public in and for the State of Onio

TRADEMARK
REELI:002232 FRAME: 9889

Phyllis A. Howard

Printed Name of Witness No. 1

CONSELLTANT PUBLISHING VENTURES, LLP a Florida I mited liability partnership

By CONSELLTANT GROUP CORPORATION

an Ohio corporation, as sole Managing Partner Lichard ). Jerthy

RICHARD J. BERTHY; as MANAGING (APTNER

CONSELLTANT GROUP CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation

Witness No. 1

Phyllis A. Howard

Printed Name of Witness No. 1

₹ 13 '01 14:21

**RECORDED: 04/18/2001** 

937 439 **380 ADEMARK**E, 84

REEL: 002232-FRAME: 0890\*\*